Fare Information
Fares subject to change

Fareboxes accept U.S. coins and dollar
bills, passes and Smart Cards. Neither the
coach operator nor the fareboxes provide
change.

STA Bus Fares

. Da 31-Da
Rider Cash PaZs Pass y
Youth (6-18) $2.00 $4.00 $40
Adult (19-64) $2.00 $4.00 $60
Reduced Fare* $1.00 $4.00 $30
Shuttle $2.00 $4.00 S$40**

Up to 3 children, under age 6, ride free
when accompanied by a fare-paying rider.

Reduced Fare Photo ID Card

requirements:

1.Must be 65 years of age or older. Proof of
age must be presented, or;

2. Qualifying disability - application
form to be completed by a health care
professional, or;

3.Avalid Medicare card issued by the
Social Security Administration.

* Reduced Fare Photo ID Card ora
paratransit ID Card must be presented
with your reduced fare or pass each time
you board the bus. Applications for the
Reduced Fare Photo ID Card are accepted
at Customer Service at the Plaza.

** Shuttle Park monthly pass includes
parking at the Arena east lot and unlimited
travel on shuttle routes.

Two-Hour Passes/Day Passes

Ask your driver for a Two-Hour Pass

(free with paid fare) or a Day Pass before
paying your fare. Passes issued from the
farebox are good for multiple rides for the
designated time — just swipe it through
the magnetic reader on the farebox.

29 Northwest Boulevard

5-Mile

Salk
Middle Pa

School
W,

A
K

1y,
Dwight o
Merkel
Sports
Complex

2N

Francis Ave

ASt

Customer Service & Information

If you would like help planning your ride,
need additional schedule or service
information or would like to purchase
passes, contact:

Customer Service at the Plaza
(lost and found items)

701 West Riverside Ave., The Plaza
(509) 328-RIDE (7433)

Monday - Friday 7:00 A.M. to 6:00 P.M.
Saturday Noon to 5:00 P.M.

Closed Sundays and holidays.

Customer Service Call Center
(509) 328-RIDE (7433)

Monday - Saturday 7:00 A.M. to 7:00 P.M.
Sunday 8:00 A.M. to 6:00 P.M.

SpokaneTransit.com

Visit the website for complete schedule
and detour information, trip planning,
employment notices, planning initiatives,
general information and more.

&

All Outes are acces§“°\e

Five Mile Plaza

Salk Middle
School

Dwight Merkel
Sports Complex

VA Medical Center
You can also sign up to follow STA on
Facebook and/or Twitter, and sign up for
instant notifications via text messaging

and/or email.
O Y X @

Audubon Park

Spokane S.W.
CSO (DSHS)

Spokane Transit
Spokane County
Campus

Public Health
Building

Kendall Yards

Accessibility Information

Spokane Transit assures nondiscrimination
in accordance with Title VI of the Civil

Rights Act of 1964 and the Americans with
Disabilities Act. For more information, visit
SpokaneTransit.com. All phone numbers are
accessible for people who are deaf or hard
of hearing through Relay 711. Upon request,
alternative formats of this document will be
produced for people who are disabled. Call
(509) 325-6094 or email
ombudsman@spokanetransit.com.

rk & Ride

.
g’

Five Mile Plaza W ——

—

24

——

(%2}

N Assembly St

—{ %% ssssnnin Snow Detour Routing

(No service on Rowan or G St. from Driscoll to Francis) [thtown
Mall

Wellesley Ave

Ash St
ple st
oe St

¥ s Snow Detour Routing

(No service on G St. or Wellesley from NW Blvd to Assembly)

'l
LS
(s
s
Cs
®,
.
@
(4] Y
@
*
LS
%
VA Z :’
Medical 'i,, o{@
Center %, ) %l o
e ] e,
" 0 %{'<
l' © L)
2, 3
%
*
-
%
2,

Alberta St

Intersects
‘ Route
Indicated

Spokane S.W. CSO <

Spokane STA %
& County ] 9,; s
Courthouse i B E
and Campus \- H 8
Spokane @
Regional = - @
Health <
District Kend;all Yards ‘ The Plaza

Riverside Ave.

Tones 1 "2 —~"3

IS ueiypoj N

Board bus in
Zone7

Building
Wall St.

Peyton

The Plaza

sh St

(DSHS)

w
L3
o Maxwell Ave
&
=

ae NYE
et
Wwe
v 1stAve

28p1A

Sprague Ave

ashington
rnard St

!‘0'( Qe

§5) SpokaneTransit

22

Northwest
Boulevard

ope with wheelcha,-,.&

5-Mile
Park & Ride

Francis &
G Street

VA Medical
Center

NW Blvd &
Alberta

STA Admin
& Garage

Q o The Plaza

Effective
Jan 16,2022 to
May 14, 2022

Pre-planned Snow Detours:
Many bus routes have segments
that become blocked during snow/
ice storms. Hills and narrow streets
are the most common problem areas.
Pre-planned detours (such as the one
shown on this map) have been created
so customers can plan accordingly.
Detours will only be in effect as
needed and for the minimum time
possible. The STA website will always
have the most up-to-date information
on snow detours. You can also sign
up for detour notices via email or text
messaging at SpokaneTransit.com.



2 From Downtown Weekday 2 To Downtown Weekday How to Ride the Bus

— — + Look for your neighborhood bus stop.
= 5 5 = The green, white and blue bus stop sign
S 0= |5 o s |5 |2 o will tell you which routes stop there
L 2 18 2 o3| B B3 |0 @ o 3 and which direction they are going.
o 2g800 %22 LA 0B, |2 g e = « Find your route. Use the Trip Planner
o cELO=0loo.s 3 VO=OoLoct [0} =2 : h h
0 > | |Eo=gFcl2=5ES >= - CcSEco | 2| 2 ES or view the route schedules at
6| S| E o2« a® S[EZG 3=VclcacS = | E|l §|Sa SpokaneTransit.com. You can also call
N || ®» Z<>00L<nlO © A00L>O0Z ®» [ < [N O® (509) 328-RIDE (7433) or TTY Relay 711
112  3|4|5]|6 6 41 3/2 1 for more information.
540 543 553 600 608 645 2 | 27 + Please have exact fare ready. The
7 | 620 6:25| 6:32 6:39 6:44| 6:51| 27 6:10 6:13 623 6:30] 6:38] 645 2 | 27 farebox cannot make change; nor can
7 | 650 6:55 7:02| 7:00 7:14 7:21| 27 6:40| 6:43 6:53 7:00] 7:08| 7:15 2 | 27 the driver.
7 | 7200 7:25 7:32) 7:39| 7:44 7:51| 27 7100 7:13] 7:23| 7:30] 7:38| 7:48 2 | 27 « Be sure you are visible to the driver as
7 | 7500 7:55 8:02| 8:09| 8:14 8:21| 27 7:40| 743 753 800 808 815 2 | 27
7 | 820] 825 832 839 844 851| 27 810 813 823 830 838 845 2 | 27 :Ee b.uiaﬁprhoalihres' Standbis close to
7 | 850 855 9:02| 9:09| 9:14| 9:21| 27 8:40] 8:43 853 9:00( 9:08 9:15 2 | 27 € S1gn or shelter as possible.
7 | 920 9:25 9:32 939 9:44| 9:51| 27 9:10[ 9:13 9:23 9:30| 9:38 945 2 | 27 + As you board, ask the driver for a
7 | 9:50| 9:55| 10:02| 10:09| 10:14| 10:21| 27 9:40| 9:43| 9:53| 10:00| 10:08) 10:15 2 | 27 2-hour pass (transfer) if you need one.
7 | 10:20 10:25| 10:32| 10:39| 10:44| 10:51| 27 10:10] 10:13] 10:23| 10:30| 10:38| 10:45| 2 | 27 « If you don’t know which stop you need
7 | 10:50| 10:55] 11:02] 11:09| 11:14| 11:21| 27 10:40| 10:43| 10:53| 11:00| 11:08| 11:15 2 | 27 . ’
7 | 11:20] 11:25] 11:32] 11:39| 11:44| 11:51| 27 11:10[ 11:13| 11:23| 11:30] 11:38] 1145 2 | 27 aSkttt‘le d;"’erfoghelp' When you al[eh
7 | 11:50] 11:55 12:02] 12:09| 12:14] 12:21| 27 11:40| 11:43| 11:53| 12:00| 12:08| 12:15 2 | 27 one block away from your stop, pull the
7 [12:20( 12:25 12:32] 12:39| 12:44] 12:51| 27 12:10| 12:13| 12:23| 12:30| 12:38| 12:45 2 | 27 overhead bell cord to signal the driver
7 [12:50{ 12:55| 1:02| 1:09| 1:14| 1:23| 27 12:40| 12:43| 12:53| 1:00[ 1:08] 1:15 2 | 27 to stop at the next bus stop.
7 | 1:200 1:25 1:32] 1:39| 1:44 1:53| 22 1:10| 1:13] 1:23| 1:30] 1:38| 1:45 2 | 27
7 | 1:50) 1:55) 2:02] 2:09| 2:14| 2:23| 22 1:40| 1:44) 1:51| 2:00 2:08| 2:15 2 | 27
7 | 2:200 2:25 2:32) 2:39| 2:44) 2:53| 22 2:10] 2:14) 2:21| 2:30 2:38| 2:45 2 | 27 Make Sure We Stop for You
7 | 2:50] 2:55 3:02) 3:09| 3:14| 3:23| 22 2:40| 2:44| 2:51| 3:00 3:08 315 2 | 27 S . k iced:
7 | 3:200 3:25 3:32| 3:39| 3:44| 3:53 22 3:10| 3:14) 3:21| 3:30| 3:38 3:45 2 | 27 ome tips to make sure you get noticed:
7 | 3:50| 3:55| 4:02| 4:09| 4:14) 4:23| 22 3:40| 3:44 3:51| 4:00] 4:08 4:15 2 | 27 + Stand visibly at the stop as the bus
7 | 4:200 4:25 4:32) 4:40 4:44) 4:54 22 4:10] 4:14) 4:21) 4:30] 4:38 4:45 2 | 27 approaches.
7 | 4500 4:55 5:02| 5:10| 5:14| 5:24| 22 4:40) 4:44 4:51) 500 5:08 55 2 | 27 . “yes”
7 | 5:20] 525 5:32| 5:40] 5:44 5:54 540 514 521 5:30] 5:38 545 2 | 27 E?‘;Sat\?eetz“tizr:ﬁicgf your head “yes
7 | 5:50| 5:55 6:02| 6:09| 6:14| 6:23 27 5:40| 5:44/ 5:51| 6:00| 6:08| 6:15 B | 22 :
7 | 6:22| 6:27] 6:34| 6:41| 6:46 6:53 6:10| 6:13 6:23| 6:30 6:38 6:45 B | 22 « Hold up your pass. .
7 | 6:52) 6:57| 7:04) 7:11 7:16| 7:23 6:40| 6:43 6:53| 7:00[ 7:08 7:15| B + Step forward when the bus is 1/2 block
7 | 7:35| 7:40 7:47| 7:54 7:59| 8:06 27 7:25| 7:28| 7:38| 7:45 7:53 8:000 B | 23 away.
7 | 8:35 8:40| 8:47| 8:54| 8:59| 9:06| 27 8:25/ 8:28 8:38| 8:45 8:53| 9:000 B | 23 . ; ;
7 | 9:35 9:40] 9:47| 9:54| 9:59[10:06) 27 9:25 9:28 9:38 9:45 9:53(10:00 B | 23 }/t/eahrl.llghhtcolﬁrelq EIOt?'”gcﬁr ‘}era
7 | 10:35] 10:40 10:47| 10:54] 10:59| 11:06 10:25) 10:28) 10:38| 10:45| 10:53 11:00 B | 23 ashlight orthe light or a cellphone at
7 | 11:22| 11:27| 11:34] 11:41| 11:46| 11:53 N [ [ e night to signal the driver.

2 Saturday

2 tuay « Ifyou're in a shelter, walk to the stop as
_ the bus approaches.

7 | 6:35] 6:40 6:47| 6:54] 6:50] 7:06] 27 6:25 6:28] 6:38] 6:45 6:53 7:000 B | 23
7 | 7:35| 740 7:47| 7:54| 7:59| 8:08| 27 7:25| 7:28| 7:38| 7:45| 7:53| 8000 B | 23 .
7 8:35 8:40| 8:47| 8:54| 8:59| 9:06| 27 8:25| 8:28| 8:38| 8:45 8:53| 9:00| B 23 Bikes on Buses
7 | 9:35 9:40| 9:47| 9:54| 9:59| 10:06| 27 9:25 9:28/ 9:38 9:45( 9:53) 10:00f B | 23 .
7 | 10:35| 10:40| 10:47| 10:54| 10:59| 11:06| 27 10:25| 10:28 10:38| 10:45| 10:53| 11:00, B | 23 Buses are equipped for the transport of
7 | 11:35] 11:40| 11:47| 11:54| 11:59| 12:06 27 11:25| 11:28| 11:38| 11:45| 11:53| 12:00f B | 23 up to two bicycles on racks mounted on
7 |12:35(12:40| 12:47| 12:54| 12:59| 1:06| 27 12:25( 12:28| 12:38| 12:45( 12:53| 1:000 B | 23 ;
7 | 1:35) 1:40 1:47| 1:54| 1:50| 2:06| 27 1:25| 1:28) 1:38| 1:45 1:53 2:00 B | 23 thefro”t.o:thehbus' 'ftbherad‘ 'Shf““’you
7 | 2:35| 2:40 2:47| 2:54| 2:50 3:06 27 2:25 2:28 2:38) 2:45 2:53 3:000 B | 23 must wait for the next bus. Brochures on
7 | 3:35 3:40 3:47| 3:54| 3:59| 4:06| 27 3:25| 3:28| 3:38| 3:45 3:53 4:00 B | 23 how to load your bike are available at
7 | 4:35 4:40 4:47| 4:54| 4:59| 5:06| 27 4:25| 4:28 4:38| 4:45 4:53| 5:000 B | 23 Customer Service at The Plaza. You can
7 | 5:35| 5:40| 5:47| 5:54| 5:59| 6:06| 27 5:25 5:28 5:38| 5:45 5:53 6:000 B | 23 : : ; :
7 | 6:35 6:40| 6:47| 6:54 6:50 7:06| 27 625 628 638 6:45 653 7.00 B | 23 glsgk\gﬁ‘éva:r::iitggﬁz'onalV'deo at
7 7:35 7:40| 7:47| 7:54| 7:59| 8:06| 27 7:25 7:28| 7:38| 7:45 7:53] 8:000 B 23 P ) :
7 | 835 8:40| 8:47| 8:54| 8:59| 9:06| 27 8:25 8:28) 8:38| 8:45 8:53 9:000 B | 23 . .
7 | 9:35| 9:40 9:47| 9:54| 9:59(10:06| 27 9:25 9:28| 9:38) 9:45 9:53(10:00, B | 23 Holiday Service
7 | 10:35| 10:40| 10:47| 10:54| 10:59| 11:06 10:25| 10:28| 10:38| 10:45 10:53 11:00{ B | 23
7 | 11:22 11:27] 11:34] 11:41] 11:46] 11:53 Holiday service (same as Sunday)

2 Sunday/Holiday 2 Sunday/Holiday operates the following holidays:

7 | 835 840] 847 8:54] 859 9.06 27 7:25] 7:28] 7:38] 7:45] 7553 8:000 B | 23 « New Year’s Day .
7 | 935 9:40] 9:47| 9:54| 9:59| 10:06| 27 8:25| 8:28| 8:38| 845 853 9:000 B | 23 + Martin Luther King, Jr. Day (service
7 | 10:35] 10:40| 10:47| 10:54| 10:59| 11:06| 27 9:25 9:28| 9:38| 9:45 9:53| 10:00] B 23 operates two hours earlier)
7 | 11:35] 11:40| 11:47| 11:54| 11:59| 12:08| 27 10:25| 10:28] 10:38| 10:45( 10:53| 11:00, B | 23 . Memorial Day
7 | 12:35 12:40| 12:47| 12:54 12:59| 1:06| 27 11:25| 11:28| 11:38| 11:45| 11:53) 12:00, B | 23 Ind q b
7 | 1:35) 1:40| 1:47| 1:54| 1:59| 2:06| 27 12:25( 12:28| 12:38| 12:45( 12:53| 1:000 B | 23 * Indépendence Day
7 | 2:35| 2:40| 2:47| 2:54| 2:59| 3:06| 27 1:25 1:28| 1:38| 1:45 1:53 2:000 B | 23 « Labor Day
7 | 3:35 3:.40| 3:47| 3:54| 3:59| 4:06 27 2:25 2:28| 2:38) 2:45 2:53| 3:000 B | 23 « Thanksgiving Day
7 | 4:35) 4:40| 4:47| 4:54| 4:59| 5:06| 27 3:25 3:28 3:38| 3:45 3:53| 4:000 B | 23 « Christmas Day
7 | 535 5:40| 5:47| 5:54| 5:59| 6:06 27 4:25| 4:28 4:38 4:45 4:53| 5:000 B | 23
7 | 6:35| 6:40| 6:47| 6:54| 6:59| 7:06| 27 5:25 5:28) 5:38| 5:45 5:53 6:000 B | 23
7 7:35 T7:40| 7:47| 7:54| 7:59| 8:06 6:25 6:28| 6:38| 6:45( 6:53| 7:000 B 23

B - Bank of America (BOA), just east of The Plaza on Riverside

Bold times indicate P.M.

Timepoints listed are estimates based on
normal conditions. Please be at your stop
approximately 5 minutes before the bus is
scheduled to depart.



